
CLAS Sample Courses of Study 
 
Africana/Caribbean Studies 
AFRCNA 0352 AFRICAN AMERICAN DANCE 
AFRCNA 0385 CARIBBEAN HISTORY 
AFRCNA 1021 HISTORY OF THE AFRICAN DIASPORA 
AFRCNA 1347 FRANCOPHONE AFRICANA LITERATURE  
AFRCNA 1309 WOMEN OF AFRICA AND THE AFRICAN DIASPORA 
AFRCNA 1353 COMPARATIVE DANCE EXPRESSION 
AFRCNA 1555 AFRO CARIBBEAN DANCE 
AFRCNA 1628 AFRO-LATINOS IN THE UNITED STATES 
HIST 1541 HISTORY OF THE EARLY CARIBBEAN TO EMANCIPATION 
HIST 0521 CARIBBEAN HISTORY 
ARTSC 0020 LATIN AMERICA AND CARIBBEAN 
 
Anthropology 
ANTH 0538 THE ARCHAEOLOGIST LOOKS AT DEATH 
ANTH 1528 SOUTH AMERICAN ARCHEOLOGY 
ANTH 0536 MESOAMERICA BEFORE CORTES 
ANTH 1530 ORIGINS OF CITIES 
ANTH 1752 ANTHROPOLOGY OF FOOD 
 
Art History and Creative Arts 
HAA 0380 ART OF THE SPANISH WORLD: RELIGION, IDENTITY & THE ART OF 
ACCOMMODATION 
HAA 0520 ART AND POLITICS IN MODERN LATIN AMERICA 
AFRCNA 0352 AFRICAN AMERICAN DANCE 
AFRCNA 1555 AFRO CARIBBEAN DANCE 
AFRCNA 1353 COMPARATIVE DANCE EXPRESSION 
MUSIC 1332 MUSIC IN LATIN AMERICA 
SPAN 1419 DRUGS, MONEY, AND VIOLENCE: NARCO CULTURE IN LATIN AMERICAN 
FILM 
 
Business/Economics 
BUSECN 1508 INTERNATIONAL ECONOMICS FOR MANAGERS 
SPAN 1315 SPANISH FOR PROFESSIONAL COMMUNICATION 
ECON 0500 INTRODUCTION TO INTERNATIONAL ECONOMICS 
ECON 1610 LATIN AMERICAN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
 
Education 
SOC 1365 RACE, CLASS, AND GENDER 
SOC 0352 SOCIAL MOVEMENTS 
SPAN 1250 HISPANIC CIVILIZATIONS 
SPAN 1280 OVERVIEW OF LATIN AMERICAN LIT 
SPAN 1304 METHODS OF TEACHING SPANISH 
SPAN 1305 SPANISH APPLIED LINGUISTICS 
SPAN 1312 OVERVIEW OF SPANISH LINGUISTICS 
LING 1879 ACCELERATED PHONOLOGY 
 
Gender/Sexuality Studies 



SPAN 1459 MAPPING THE FEMALE BODY: A CULTURAL APPROACH TO WOMEN'S 
HEALTH IN THE HISPANIC WORLD 
SPAN 1423 SEXUAL DIVERSITY IN LATIN AMERICAN LITERATURE AND CULTURE 
SPAN 1433 WOMEN'S NARRATIVES IN LATIN AMERICA 
AFRCNA 1309 WOMEN OF AFRICA AND THE AFRICAN DIASPORA 
 
History 
HIST 500 COLONIAL LATIN AMERICA 
HIST 501 MODERN LATIN AMERICA 
HIST 0521 CARIBBEAN HISTORY 
HIST 0700 WORLD HISTORY 
HIST 1044 TWO CENTURIES OF DEMOCRATIZATION 
HIST 1062 HUMAN RIGHTS IN WORLD HISTORY 
HIST 1083 HISTORY OF SPORTS 
HIST 1541 HISTORY OF THE EARLY CARIBBEAN TO EMANCIPATION 
HIST 1585 US-LATIN AMERICAN RELATIONS 
HIST 1586 LATIN AMERICAN REVOLUTIONS 
HIST 1691 LATINO HISTORY 
HIST 1772 RACE, CASTE, AND ETHNICITY IN A GLOBAL PERSPECTIVE  
 
Linguistics 
LING 1879 ACCELERATED PHONOLOGY 
SPAN 1312 OVERVIEW OF SPANISH LINGUISTICS 
SPAN 1305 SPANISH APPLIED LINGUISTICS 
 
Literature 
ENGLIT 0573 LITERATURE OF THE AMERICAS 
ENGLIT 0325 THE SHORT STORY 
ENGLIT 0625 DETECTIVE FICTION 
ENGLIT 0710 CONTEMPORARY ENVIRONMENTAL LITERATURE: CLIMATE OF CHANGE 
ENGLIT 1380 WORLD LITERATURE IN ENGLISH 
AFRCNA 1347 FRANCOPHONE AFRICANA LITERATURE 
AFRCNA 1349 CONTEMPORARY CARIBBEAN LITERATURE 
SPAN 1055 INTRODUCTION HISPANIC LITERATURE 1 
SPAN 1280 OVERVIEW OF LATIN AMERICAN LITERATURE 
SPAN 1419 DRUGS, MONEY, AND VIOLENCE: NARCO CULTURE IN LATIN AMERICAN 
FILM 
SPAN 1423 SEXUAL DIVERSITY IN LATIN AMERICAN LITERATURE AND CULTURE 
SPAN 1426 LITERATURE OF THE SOUTHERN CONE COUNTRIES 
 
Lusophone Studies 
MUSIC 1332 MUSIC IN LATIN AMERICA: SOUNDS OF BRAZIL 
PORT 1458 CULTURES OF THE PORTUGUESE SPEAKING WORLD 
 
Political Science 
PS 1378 BUILDING DEMOCRACY AROUND THE WORLD 
PS 1321 LATIN AMERICAN POLITICS 
PS 1321 US-LATIN AMERICAN RELATIONS 
PS 0300 COMPARATIVE POLITICS 
PS 1536 HUMAN SECURITY 



HIST 1044 TWO CENTURIES OF DEMOCRATIZATION 
HIST 1062 HUMAN RIGHTS IN WORLD HISTORY 
HIST 1585 US-LATIN AMERICAN RELATIONS 
HIST 1586 LATIN AMERICAN REVOLUTIONS 
SPAN 1455 BORDER STUDIES: NATIONAL BORDERS & SOCIAL BOUNDARIES 
 
STEM/Pre-Health 
SPAN 1458 PLANTS, SPIRITUALITY AND HEALING IN LATIN AMERICAN CULTURE 
SPAN 1459 MAPPING THE FEMALE BODY: A CULTURAL APPROACH TO WOMEN'S 
HEALTH IN THE HISPANIC WORLD 
SPAN 1323 MEDICAL SPANISH 
ENGLIT 710 CONTEMPORARY ENVIRONMENTAL LITERATURE: CLIMATE OF CHANGE 
 
Sociology 
SOC 0352 SOCIAL MOVEMENTS  
SOC 0005 SOCIETIES  
HIST 1062 HUMAN RIGHTS IN WORLD HISTORY 
HIST 1586 LATIN AMERICAN REVOLUTIONS 
HIST 1772 RACE, CASTE, AND ETHNICITY IN A GLOBAL PERSPECTIVE 
SPAN 1250 HISPANIC CIVILIZATIONS 
SPAN 1442 RACIAL, ETHNIC AND RELIGIOUS DIFFERENCE IN 3 COLONIAL LATIN 
AMERICA 
SPAN 1455 BORDER STUDIES: NATIONAL BORDERS & SOCIAL BOUNDARIES 
PS 1378 BUILDING DEMOCRACY AROUND THE WORLD 
AFRCN 1309 WOMEN OF AFRICA AND AFRICAN DIASPORA  
AFRCN 1628 AFRO-LATINOS IN THE UNITED STATES 
 
Spanish 
SPAN 0082 LATIN AMERICA TODAY 
SPAN 1250 HISPANIC CIVILIZATIONS 
SPAN 1055 INTRODUCTION TO HISPANIC LITERATURE 1 
SPAN 1280 OVERVIEW OF LATIN AMERICAN LIT 
SPAN 1312 OVERVIEW OF SPANISH LINGUISTICS 
SPAN 1315 SPANISH FOR PROFESSIONAL COMMUNICATION 
SPAN 1323 MEDICAL SPANISH 
SPAN 1414 THEATRE AND PERFORMANCE IN LATIN AMERICA 
SPAN 1419 DRUGS, MONEY, AND VIOLENCE: NARCO CULTURE IN LATIN AMERICAN 
FILM 
SPAN 1423 SEXUAL DIVERSITY IN LATIN AMERICAN LITERATURE AND CULTURE 
SPAN 1426 LITERATURE OF THE SOUTHERN CONE COUNTRIES 
SPAN 1433 WOMEN'S NARRATIVES IN LATIN AMERICA 
SPAN 1435 POETICS OF BILINGUALISM 
SPAN 1442 RACIAL, ETHNIC, AND RELIGIOUS DIFFERENCE IN COLONIAL LATIN 
AMERICA 
SPAN 1455 BORDER STUDIES: NATIONAL BORDERS & SOCIAL BOUNDARIES 
SPAN 1458 PLANTS, SPIRITUALITY AND HEALING IN LATIN AMERICAN CULTURE 
SPAN 1459 MAPPING THE FEMALE BODY: A CULTURAL APPROACH  
TO WOMEN'S HEALTH IN THE HISPANIC WORLD 
SPAN 1806 CAPSTONE SEMINAR 
 


